900519344 10/15/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM545214 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the entity information of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 001789 Frame 0321. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:

900502160

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dwyer Precision, Inc.		10/20/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dwyer Precision Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	266 North 20th Street	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32250	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74153539	BREATHCALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7825-1602843	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm	
SIGNATURE: /CRD/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=1602843CorrectiveAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0193

900519344

source=1602843RecordedAssign0017890321#page1.tif source=1602843RecordedAssign0017890321#page2.tif source=1602843RecordedAssign0017890321#page3.tif source=1602843CoverSheetSubmitted06112019#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0194

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dwyer Precision, Inc. (hereafter, "Assignor") executed an assignment dated September 10, 1998, assigning certain intellectual property to Dwyer Precision Products, Inc., a copy of which is attached to this Corrective Assignment as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Exhibit A was duly recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 001789/Frame 0321;

WHEREAS, Exhibit A incorrectly identifies Assignor as a Florida corporation;

WHEREAS, Exhibit A incorrectly identifies Assignee as a Florida corporation; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to correct the corporate information in Exhibit A;

NOW, therefore, Assignor files the following corrective assignment by which Assignor states the following:

Assignor reaffirms all of the representations and assignment of intellectual property contained in Exhibit A, except that Assignor affirmatively corrects and states as follows:

Dwyer Precision, Inc., at the time of the Assignment set forth in Exhibit A, was a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 4800 Dellwood Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32212.

Dwyer Precision Products, Inc., at the time of the Assignment set forth in Exhibit A, was a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 266 North 20th Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32250.

Dwyer Precision, Inc. assigned all of its rights pursuant to the terms of Exhibit A to Dwyer Precision Products, Inc., as set forth in Exhibit A.

DWYER PRECISION, INC.

DATE: 10-20-2016

Bert Wechtenheiser, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0195

	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	09-18-19	98 _Y		
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			Y Y	
	To the Honorable Commissio			ed original documents or copy thereof.	
W	1. Name of conveying party(les. Dwyer Precision,	10083290 Inc.	, -	PECISION Products	
2/2 2007.	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Flor	Association United Partnership ida	City: Jackso	North 20th Street	
\mathcal{N}	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No	☐ Association _	•	
MED	3. Nature of conveyance: \$\forall \text{ Assignment} \text{ Security Agreement} \text{ Other } \text{ Execution Date: } \forall \text{Sept:ember}	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 10, 1998	Limited Partne Corporation-S Other If assignee is not domicile designation is attached: (Designations must be a s	ate Florida :	
	Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s)	tion number(s):	B. Trademar 1,715,	k registration No.(s)	
		Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	Name and address of party to wheeler concerning document should be	nom correspondence	6. Total number of app	lications and d:1	
	Name: Offices of C				
	Poff Internal Address:			3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
				1	
		-	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Suite 2230 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue		8. Deposit account n	umber:	
	City: Pittsburgh St	ate: PA ZIP: 15219	(Attach duplicate co	by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	ony. <u>TICESDUI.</u> di	DO NOT USE		y or time page is paying by deposit accounty	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clifford A. Poff Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
			I otal number of	pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion				
	Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover shee	t information to:		
09/18/1998	DNGUYEN 00000155 1715167	Box Assignments	atents and Tradema	ırks	
01 FC:481	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			gathering the data needed, garding this burden estimate PK2-1000C, Washington,	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dwyer Precision, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 4800 Dellwood Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32212 ("Assignor"), is the owner of Trademark BREATHCALL, U.S. Registration No. 1,715,167, Registered on September 15, 1992 and has adopted and used the trademark and the good will of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS Dwyer Precision Products, Inc, a Florida Corporation, having a place of business at 266 North 20th Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32250 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to an under said trademark and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration given to Assignee or Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks including presently available goods bearing the mark, and the registration thereof.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

DWYER PRECISION, INC.

James E. Lineberger, Jr. Secretary

State of Connected)
)SS Darien
County of Fairfield)

Before me this 10th day of September, 1998, personally appeared James E. Lineberger, Jr., to me known to be the person who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

SEAL

Notary Public

ERNESTA M. MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2000

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

900502160 06/11/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM527303

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity information of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 001789 Frame 0321. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900495281

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dwyer Precision, Inc.		10/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dwyer Precision Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	266 North 20th Street	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32250	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74153539	BREATHCALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7825-1602843	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm		
SIGNATURE: /CRD/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1602843RecordedAssign0017890321#page1.tif

RECORDED: 06/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0199